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On February 8, L996, this Commission received an application 
from Pine Ridge Park (Pine Ridge or utility} for a landlord-tenant 
exemption pursuant to Sect ion 367.022 ( S} , Florida Statutes and ltule 
25-30.060(3) (e), Florida Administrative Code. The primary contact 
person for Pine Ridge is Mr. Mark Tucciarone, Vice Preslden t of 
Pine Ridge. The maili ng address for the above contact person is 
303 S .R. 70 Bast, Lake Placid, Florida 33852. The physical and 
mailing address !or the ut.il ity is the s ame as c:be above address. 
The \ltility, located in Highlands Counc.y , will provide water and 
waste,fater service solely t o its ten.ants. 

The applicant, operating as a sole proprietor, hao filed in 
accor.tance with Section 367 . 022 (5} , Florida Statuces. and Rules 25 • 

_ __,3...,0. 060 C3) (e), Florida Admi.nistracive Code. In addition, the 
applicant acknowledged Section 837.06, Florida St:atutes, regarding 

-~f""'alse scacement:s. A copy of the landlord ' s most recent. version of 
_ __.a,_ scandard lease was i ncluded with the applicacion. A state:nent: 

that the;re a.ca no additioaal charges for water o r wastewater; 
--~c~harges for this service are non-specifically contained in rental 

CMU charges; and the service territory is located at Lake Placid, 
CTR Florida Section 4 , Township 38 Oouth, Range 30 Bast, was included 

- ........ 1'"'o the application. Based on the information provided, it is the 
tAG reconmendat:ion of Staff that Pine Ridge be granted a certificate of 
LEG exemption for the ucility located ac 303 S. R. 70 Bast , Lllk.e 
1 

• . - -p).acid , Florida 33852, pursuant to Section 367.021(5), Florida 
LJN Statutes. 
OPC hCH According to Section 2.08(c} (l4} , Administrative Procedures 
n --~Manual, Staff has been given administrac.ive authority to approve 
~EC _./'--...;:clear-cut or non-cor :-oversial requests tor determinAtion of exempt 
"'As status. Scaff recommends that an adlninistrat:ive order be issued as 
"' --5e,oon as possible finding Pine Ri dge Park exempt !rom Commission 
~lH r egul ation pursuant to Section 367 . 022 ( 5 ) , Florida Statuces. Sta!! 

~urther recommends that t he order require Pine Ridg~. !'~Fk to noti~y 
this Commission in the event .Jf any change olf.lO~\:~~~ADii-
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method ot ... peration ot ita wat:-- system. 
recommends that this dock~r ~~ cl~-.j. 
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